PBC4000 String Trimmer UT-15069-D Page 1 of 8

PARTS LIST

® LISTE DE PIECES

@ ONDERDELENLIJST
® TEILELISTE

O ELENCO DEI PEZZI

® LISTA DE PIEZAS
® LISTA DE PECAS

PBC3800 (UT15077-B)
PBC4000 (UT15069-B,C,D)

Prinled in U.S.A.
Irmsrimea aux. E.-U. {F)
Gedrukt in de V.8, (0

Gadruekt in den U.S.0. (T)
Stampato negl Stat Urutl {1
Impresc en EE. UU. (&)

Imprasso nos E.UA, (B
PN 189324




PBC4000 String Trimmer UT-15069-D

jolo sl IOl

FIQURE 1
FHAUAE 1
FMOUUR 1
ABRILDUNG 1
FIGURA 1
FIGURA 1
FIQUMNA 1

3
1 .

Nl BN n 7] H PN ] 4]
1 A-02T02 I RE-Ignikign 1 14a [WA-05708 INGERT BIMG A35Y (FECREC0) 1
2| A-0F707 WIRE- Igrtian, Gravung 1 1B SCAEW-Socked Hd (M5 X25) 1
a BBdG2 BCRAEW.-Same Hex Hd {10-24 X 787 2 16 WABHER-Lock (MB] T
4 02005-3 MODULE- Igniran (Fhelon) 1 17 | YWABHER-Flai [MB) 1
Ea EA-mas CRUM-Clizh (aS8a00) 1 14k [WA- 03965 [NSERT AING ASEY [PEC4000) 1
€ RING-Snap 1 18 ECAEW-Sccda Hd (ME X28) 1
&b [A-mﬂ-iﬁ DRUM-Clutch (PEC4000) 1 16 WAEBHER-Laok (M8) {
g ALNG-Snap 1 17 WAEHE R-Flat (M) {
7 a4 RING-Snag (PECARG) 1 18 Lkl Ryl SHIELD- Muffler {Fiocked) 1
7} (4B BEARING-Ball 1 18 012 FLUG-Crankcase il
L] QaRng CASE-Chuteh [PECARGD) 1 20| A-02070 CLUTCH 1
ah tiasd CARE-SluhPRSA00G) 1 21 |[WA-04045 SHROUD 1

108 DE798 COVE R-Clutoh Beannp {(FECIE00) 1 22 G4882 ARCMMET i

11 SCREW Mach Hd [ME X 22) 4 23| EPETZ ECAEW-Bogkad Hd [12-24 X 347 3

T0k|| ™ A= 52 COVER-Cluteh Brant g {FBCA000] 1 od B4008 WASHER-Flal (#12) 2

T SOREW-Mach Hd [ME X 22) 4 25 ozeRr DECAL-Confarmity {Inii Only] 1

12 4008 WASHE F-F It (#12] 4

13 BT BCREW.-Socket HO [12-24 X1 1/2" 4

Ansarnbly Part No. Oty.

Enssmbles Plhae b Gurnilbs

Avnamhinges Stuknummer Aamial

Baunistze Tall Nr. FH  Descriplion -0 Mange Q

Gormplaasd Fezzo N° Suantith

Conuntos Na. ts plaea Caniidad

Canjuntos e e paca Guantideda

2 °1995,Homallts, Inc.

Page 2 of 8



PBC4000 String Trimmer UT-15069-D Page 3 of 8

FIQURE 2
FIQURE 2
FIQUUR 2
ABBILDUNG 2
FIGURA 2
FlGURA 2

F-9

7

I
L

0000

FIGUAA 2

N PN ¥ r] N PN D q
% A-B0as MUFFLER T

1 A-LETO0-1 SHORT BLGCK i
1% g1532 STREE N -Bperk Arraatar 1
2 AlReTe-C FISTON & PIN 1 o 1B COWER-Exhaust 1
3 O1E4E-A RIMGE-Pistan 1 2 84003 WABHER-FIRI{#10) T
4 BETET SEAL-Shak 1 ) 51E05 MLIT-Lockirg Has (10-32) 3
& BAHEEE SEAL-Crankshett 1 o Qa0 SOAOLL-Fan i
8 7EOTE KEY-Woordru 1 1 ag53s SCREW-Thread Farm (10-24 X34 | 2
7 201 EGHEN'E?:: Hd 512-2-”: 72 ; o (8 RCTOR ASSEMBLY 1
8 63581-5 SPARK PLUIA [CJBY 2 EiZE7 LT -Hek Jesrr, [TWB-2d} 1
BRE17E BPARK PLUG [RCJ-8Y) (Irt'] Onby t 27 aa102 WASHER-Lock (38" 1
8 03977 BPAGER-Fual Tank v (e | [aogmee STARTER-Complate .
(] *eeoiass TAMNK- Fuel i ) HYAR-2 ROPE-Btarter 1
1" A5z FILTERA=Fual . i a0 Qeaed QA IP-Gtartar 1
1z Q47740 TUEIMGE-Rubkwer (10% 1 a An2104 EFRING & CONTAINER {L H ] f
{3 C1436-37 TUBIMG-Aubber (8 1747 1 ) 203 PLLLE'Y-Startar T
14 CafE0 SPACER-Fus| Tank { ¥ F4082 WASHER (410} f
15 A-(CHES-A FUEL BAP ASEEMBLY 1 =4 85400 SCREW-Thred Form (£10) :
15 LeiTE SCREW-Sounre Hex ({0-25 K 21729 3 k<3 QM5 GLUARDG-Wira {
1r UiB43E EASKET-Mutfier i a5 BOEGT ECREW-Thread Form (10-24 X7/8% | &




PBC4000 String Trimmer UT-15069-D

QEOECGOP

Page 4 of 8

FIGURE 3
FIGURE 3
FIGUUR 3
ABBILDUNG 3
FIQURA 3
FIGURA 3
FIGURA 3

pomnm-.

1 |

_______ |
- 29
17 $>
ﬁ]s;l--- 18 ;
2D - 28
23 @ 18
25 28 T
24 - 20
H PN u] ] _ 1L o E E
1 D488 | DRIVESHAFT | 12|[¥ande0s | AEARHEAD 1
05017 | DRIWESHAFT 1 T4 Oveea SCREW-Cap 1
8| JA091386 | TIE-Cabie z |3 15 Corpe BOREW & WASHER-Maoh sy | 1
3 Bet?TA | CABLE-Thiotla 1|1 18 4111 SCREW-Granss 1
# D0GET-A | GRIFHIF PAD 1 17 D457H WASHER-Blads |
D@ | GRIFHIF PAD 1 18 X506 WASHER-Bladn 1
5 DoPET EPRING-Tanmon 1 18 el ] WUT-Suard 1
E| ADE8RB | SLEEVING 1|1 20 |l cosev NUT-Gear Heed |
7 MEE | BAND-Hanger 1 13 [P aLei1s | GEAAHEAD 1
02065 | BAND-Hanger 1 14 BaT1Z SCREW & WASHER 1
B 00S77 | MUT-Hex 1| 17 £ 185 WASHER-Bleds 1
5 nee2s | BOLT & WASHER 11 18 04186 WASHER. Blade [Flat 1
10 00B3& | HARNESS-Shouldar 1|1 20 CaseT NLIT-Geer Head 1
19 [ a-0a500 | HOLSING-Drveshaf 1 of [ ®acdo1a | STRINGHEAD-Carmpets 141
12 02B35 DECAL-Waining 1 = R CONNECTOR Drve 1] 1
11| [V A-0d082 | HOUSING-Drveshet 1 ) 4021 EYELET 1] 1
12 n2gas DECAL-Waming 1 24 123 KHGE L H) 111
1) 128 EPOOL willtw 1 1
26 || pdrz SPRING 1] 1
i 0af64-1 | BLADE-TR-Are[10% 1]
28 [ "A0o928 | MACHETE BLADE KIT L
20 |L_ 24548 SPACER 2




PBC4000 String Trimmer UT-15069-D

PBC-4000

PBC-3800
I"""“l w

42
b 41

a5

ABDILDUNG 4
FIGURA 4
FIQURA 4

L1
Q)
&
)
o
®
® FIQURA 4

PBC-4000

PBC-4000

g2
&3
Q
N PH u] H P =]
20| A-G3188 HANDLE B2R & THROTTLE{A H ] 1 L L] A-DOSE HAWDLE BAR-Lak 1
A0TA0E HAMOLE BAR & THROTTLE{RH ] 1 d7 3158 GRASS SHIELD i
(LIT15080-0) 48 |[a-03 1624, DEFLECTOR-Bracksd Ki 1
ar |[+A=D37 HOUSING ASSEMELY 1 L) f3gas SCREW & WASHER [Sccked Hd ) 2
s 0303 SCREW-Bocket (M5 X 30 1 LI1) Wl il SCREW-Mechina (NN 2
bk ] 03044 SCREW-Machune [MB X 40) 4 B1 Q0 WASHER-Flat 2
54| ADJ8a% JOINT-FAubtear 1 B2 Dod AINE-Fregs Shwld 1
35 |[SA-(35d8 CAST JOINT ASSEMBLY 1 ] BE1&2 SCREW-Machina Hax (M5 X 10) 3
o5 oaa42 SCAEW.Sockst (MG X 2E5) 4 B A04518 GRASS DEFLECTOR KIT 1
3| ADISEE HAMNDILE BAR-Lait 1 =) 043821 GLARD-Blade (10 1
AD7Rce HANDLE BAR & GRIF (LUT12088-D) 1 =] BE1RE SCABEW Machine Hax Sapm (MG X 10} 3
an | A-DCSS3 THROTTLE & WITCH 1 EF || »A-04050 GUARD-Stand 1
o) B1417 MLIT-Hex 1 ] B8 BGREW-Bochet Hd (ME X 25] 2
40 BBTEY ECRAEW-PanHd (M4 X 2E) 1 1] BEXTE WABHER-Lack {ME] q
a4 B2E2E SCREW-Thrend Form (BX 33" 5 1] -:E RS WA EHER-Flat(MB} 2
42 B3086 WASHED-Look 1 1 BRTRE1 SCREW-Sookat Hd (WS ¥ 12) 2
43 A-Q0EH) HiH O E BAR-Fagt 1
44 [-p..nama HAACKET-RarvdleHar 1
Lap (L el ) SCAEW & WASHER g

Page 5 of 8



PBC4000 String Trimmer UT-15069-D

GEOEE0@

FIGURE 5
FIGUNE 5
FIGUUR 5
ARBILDUNG b
FIGURA &
FIDURA 5
FIGURA B

[ FH D Q
1 BEOTS BLCREW-Game Hax HY (1/-20X 77 | 4

2 (2065 COVER=AIr Ellinr 1

3 fart{z L] FILTER- Falt Aur 1

4 -2kl FILTER-Fearn Ar 1

B o118 BULE-Prrvear 1

§ AL AR FILTER. BOX L]

7 (g2 CAP-Limid {FBC-4000} il

80 CAP-Limd {(FBC-2800] i

] (1438-20 | TUBING-Rubbar 1

B &S5 GASKET-Carburalor 1

13 e L SPAGER-Caburetsr 1
1 0207 SCREW-Carbumtor Spacer (8-22 X 2" 1
2 01028 GABKET-Camurelor Bpacer 1
13 it 1 SCREW-Samp Hex Hd (33231 1/4") 2
14 A-03aed CARBURETOR-Walbm {(PBC-3800) 1
A-03003 CARBURETOR-Zame [PELC-4000) 1

15 BT TE-20 | TUBING-Hubber (B 1
16 02T FITTING Fuel Inline 1
17 03T | WASHER-Flat 2
18 y[usle] WUT-HaxMaohine ]

Page 6 of 8



PBC4000 String Trimmer UT-15069-D Page 7 of 8

A-03B93-A (C1Q-H19B) ZAMA A-03894-A (WT-226A) WALBRO

G Repai KN 18] ... ..., .. BAIT2 € PapMTKIE (1-18) caveents i ienn ., AeOAD42
{Fy Jauda régaretion ¥} Jeu cte réparalipn
& Reparstias E] Aeparaisapt
{z) Asparaturestz {Z] Reparaiursatz
i3 Kit par dparezian) T Kit pr dparaziani
(5) Juego gs reparaalén ) Jusgo de reparacin
) Jogo de reparagio %) Jago de reperecic
& GayeDlaphragm Kt (1) ..., ..., A-03E04 G0 GancutDlapheagm K4 813 ., ..., .. A-DHN
(1 Jeu Jolntidlapnragrme (] Jau jotntidiephmgme
{dy Fakking/membraan sat (0 Pakking/mambrann set
() Diehtung/Membrane-Sate {3 Dlshtung/Merm brane-Sut
(i) Kt disframmesguarnizions 2 Kt drelmmmadguarnizione
{I) Confunto juntasidiafrgma (11 Conjunte [urtedinfragma
{£) WJoyo o funtus vandaniea/dinlragrmas () Jogo de juniss vendanias/dialiagmas
fn] Chake Lavarano Bod (18]  .oonmas.. 02184
)] Manette =t figa Do starter
) Chokehendel an ataing
(1) Starklappenfebel und stanpe
nid AEta B keve oall'ar
L) Vanila y palanca el eatrenguiadoe

{v) Alavanca  varata do afogacor



PBC4000 String Trimmer UT-15069-D

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE

FOR THE LOCATION OF YOUR NEAREST HOMELITE SERVICING DEALER
IN THE UNITED STATES, PUERTO RICO, AND THE VIRGIN ISLANDS,

CALL: 1-800-242.4672

HEADQUARTERS

Homelite, Inc.
P.0. BOX 7047
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28241

OVERSEAS OFFICES

Mornallla Allantle RARL

85060 Cergy Poniolee Codex

NETHERL ANDS

Homasllts Netheriands BV,
A Deora & Comprny Alfllleta
Havwratraat 34
2154 OB Nhuw Yannap
Tha Netherinnos

FRANCE AUSTRALIA

Howrindite Paoifla Lid.
A Dasra & Compamy Afflllale
ACK 008 653 636
4 Ruahdala Etrast
P 5, Box BRE MDA
Knaxfiald via 3180
Australls

lraups Deara 4 Co.
EP 71

CANADIAN OFFICES

Homelite Canada Limited

Homellte Canada Limltda

A Deara & Company AHflllake
Urwn Flllaka g Doats & Comgaany
1A50-BEath Avanue
Laching, Quibas, Caneda HET &6
1eB00=3 535715

UNIT 212-214, 58] Bbary Plics
haey Wantminster, BC, Vall 2K7
1-800-887-31 26

20D r Court 3olih
Eicbltoln, DUHta MEW SMT
1-M10-445-2245

A Subsidiary of Deere & Company

1508

Page 8 of 8



